Separate financial information for FirstBank, or for Golf Savings Bank prior to its acquisition on July 5, 2006, is not
included in or incorporated by reference in this proxy statement/prospectus. The following sets forth unaudited
selected financial information regarding FirstBank, derived from financial statements of FirstBank for the period
ended September 30, 2006. The pro forma condensed consolidated financial information with respect to Sterling and
Northern Empire should be read in conjunction with the following selected information for FirstBank.

FirstBank
(Unaudited)

September 30, 2006
(in thousands)

Loans receivable, net $671,157
Total assets $884,167
Deposits $633,418
Shareholders� Equity $82,764

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 58

For the Six Months
Ended September 30,

2006
(in thousands)

Interest income $31,088
Net interest income $18,253
Net income $4,965

21

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2006
Northern Pro Forma Pro Forma

Sterling(1) Empire Adjustments Combined(1)
(Dollars in thousands)

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 144,975 $ 117,208 $ (9,676)(a) $ 252,507
Mortgage-backed securities 1,746,734 0 1,746,734
Investments 201,870 16,289 218,159
Loans receivable, net 6,359,918 1,210,855 7,570,773
Goodwill 144,861 0 205,607(b) 350,468
Other intangible assets 16,634 0 12,718(c) 29,352
Other assets 297,725 21,004 318,729

Total assets $ 8,912,717 $ 1,365,356 $ 208,649 $ 10,486,722

Liabilities:
Deposits $ 5,953,767 $ 962,121 $ (2,880)(d) $ 6,913,008
Advances from FHLB 1,373,513 274,351 1,647,864
Securities sold subject to repurchase
agreements and funds purchased 623,612 0 623,612
Other borrowings 237,222 0 20,000(a) 257,222
Other liabilities 115,882 7,378 10,985(e) 134,245

Total liabilities 8,303,996 1,243,850 28,105 9,575,951

Shareholders� Equity:
Common stock 37,024 73,855 (65,040)(f) 45,839
Additional paid-in capital 441,547 7,895 285,340(f) 734,782
Retained earnings 165,399 39,763 (39,763)(f) 165,399
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss), net of tax effect (35,249) (7) 7(f) (35,249)

Total shareholders� equity 608,721 121,506 180,544 910,771

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 8,912,717 $ 1,365,356 $ 208,649 $ 10,486,722

(1) Includes adjustments and operations of Golf Savings Bank since its acquisition in July 2006; does not include
adjustments to reflect the acquisition of FirstBank in November 2006.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

22

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2006

Northern Pro Forma Pro Forma
Sterling(1) Empire Adjustments Combined(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except shares and per share data)

Interest income:
Loans $ 321,021 $ 65,743 $ 0 $ 386,764
Mortgage-backed securities 67,444 0 0 67,444
Investments 2,642 3,824 0 6,466

Total interest income 391,107 69,567 0 460,674

Interest expense:
Deposits 127,372 23,289 540(d) 151,201
Borrowed funds 73,697 10,004 1,050(a) 84,751

Total interest expense 201,069 33,293 1,590 235,952

Net interest income 190,038 36,274 (1,590) 224,722
Provision for losses on loans (13,998) (1,400) 0 (15,398)

Net interest income after provision for losses
on loans 176,040 34,874 (1,590) 209,324

Other operating income:
Net gains on sales of securities 0 0 0 0
Fee and other 46,498 3,550 0 50,048

Total non-interest income 46,498 3,550 0 50,048

Non-interest expense
General and administrative expense:
Compensation and benefits 82,278 9,505 0 91,783
Occupancy and equipment and other 62,556 5,892 0 68,448
Amortization of intangibles 1,697 0 1,192(c) 2,889

Total non-interest expense 146,531 15,397 1,192 163,120

Income before income tax expense 76,007 23,027 (2,782) 96,252
Income tax expense (24,321) (9,346) 1,029(g) (32,638)

Net income $ 51,686 $ 13,681 $ (1,753) $ 63,614

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.45 $ 1.25 $ 1.43

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 61

Diluted 1.44 1.21 1.41
Weighted average common shares:
Basic 35,645,887 10,933,702 44,461,198
Diluted 35,992,764 11,310,776 44,972,221

(1) Includes adjustments and operations of Golf Savings Bank since its acquisition in July 2006; does not include
adjustments to reflect the acquisition of FirstBank in November 2006.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

23

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2005

Northern Pro Forma Pro Forma
Sterling(1) Empire Adjustments Combined(1)

(Dollars in thousands, except shares and per share data)

Interest income:
Loans $ 296,306 $ 70,621 $ 0 $ 366,927
Asset-backed securities 88,682 0 0 88,682
Investments 2,823 3,717 0 6,540

Total interest income 387,811 74,338 0 462,149

Interest expense:
Deposits 91,990 21,533 2,160(d) 115,683
Borrowed funds 79,286 7,113 1,400(a) 87,799

Total interest expense 171,276 28,646 3,560 203,482

Net interest income 216,535 45,692 (3,560) 258,667
Provision for losses on loans (15,200) (2,250) 0 (17,450)

Net interest income after provision for
losses on loans 201,335 43,442 (3,560) 241,217

Other operating income:
Net gains on sales of securities (57) 0 0 (57)
Fee and other 59,626 4,392 0 64,018

Total non-interest income 59,569 4,392 0 63,961

Non-interest expense
General and administrative expense:
Compensation and benefits 93,367 11,078 0 104,445
Occupancy and equipment and other 74,692 7,436 0 82,128
Amortization of intangibles 2,222 0 1,590(c) 3,812

Total non-interest expense 170,281 18,514 1,590 190,385

Income before income tax expense 90,623 29,320 (5,150) 114,793
Income tax expense (29,404) (12,073) 1,906(g) (39,571)

Net income $ 61,219 $ 17,247 $ (3,244) $ 75,222

Earning per share:
Basic $ 1.77 $ 1.58 $ 1.73
Diluted 1.75 1.52 1.71
Weighted average common shares:

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 63

Basic 34,633,952 10,896,884 43,449,263
Diluted 35,035,029 11,370,323 44,014,486

(1) Does not include adjustments to reflect the acquisitions of FirstBank or Golf Savings Bank.

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.
24

Edgar Filing: STERLING FINANCIAL CORP /WA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED